
FULL-SERVICE, FAMILY-CENTERED CARE FOR CHILDREN WITH         

MUSCULOSKELETAL CONDITIONS

• Treatment for all conditions from simple fractures to complex spine, hip and       
extremity deformities

• Comprehensive team approach for multiple and complex disorders, with input 
from neurosurgeons, neurologists, pediatricians, endocrinologists, rheumatolo-
gists, physiatrists and anesthesiologists

• Access to physical and occupational therapists and child life specialists 

• Focus on improving quality of life, decreasing pain and enhancing function

Pediatric Orthopaedic Surgery   

https://www.ucsfbenioffchildrens.org/clinics/orthopedic-clinic
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San Francisco
Ron Conway Family Gateway Medical Building 
1825 Fourth St., Fifth Floor, 5B
San Francisco, CA 94158 
Phone: (415) 353-2967

Orthopaedic Institute 
1500 Owens St.
San Francisco, CA 94158 
Phone: (415) 353-2967

Oakland
Oakland Outpatient Center 
744 52nd St.
Oakland, CA 94609
Phone: (510) 428-3238

Berkeley 
(REFER THROUGH SAN FRANCISCO)

John Muir Health/UCSF Health 
Berkeley Outpatient Center    
3100 San Pablo Ave.
Berkeley, CA 94702 
Phone: (510) 985-5200

Greenbrae 
(REFER THROUGH SAN FRANCISCO)

UCSF Greenbrae Clinic 
1300 South Eliseo Dr., Suite 204
Greenbrae, CA 94904
Phone: (415) 461-6765

San Mateo 
(REFER THROUGH SAN FRANCISCO)

UCSF San Mateo Primary and 
Specialty Care Clinic  
1100 Park Place, Suite 100
San Mateo, CA 94403
Phone: (415) 502-8942

San Ramon 
(REFER THROUGH OAKLAND)

UCSF San Ramon Clinic 
2303 Camino Ramon, Suite 175 
San Ramon, CA 94583
Phone: (925) 979-3470

Walnut Creek
(REFER THROUGH OAKLAND)

UCSF Walnut Creek Campus 
2401 Shadelands Dr.
Walnut Creek, CA 94598 
Phone: (925) 939-8687
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Orthopaedic surgeons

Kristin Livingston, MD
Specializes in limb deformities 
and trauma
Email: kristin.livingston@ucsf.edu

Nirav Pandya, MD 
Specializes in sports conditions
Email: nirav.pandya@ucsf.edu

Coleen Sabatini, MD, MPH 
Specializes in foot conditions
Email: coleen.sabatini@ucsf.edu

Sanjeev Sabharwal, MD, MPH 
Specializes in limb deformities
Email: sanjeev.sabharwal@ucsf.edu

lshaan Swarup, MD
Specializes in spine and 
hip conditions
Email: ishaan.swarup@ucsf.edu

Rhonda Watkins, MD, MPH
Primary care sports medicine
Email: rhonda.watkins@ucsf.edu

LOCATIONS LOCATIONS
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Ravinder Brar, MD, MPH
Specializes in cerebral palsy 
and spine
Email: ravinder.brar@ucsf.edu

Cindy Chang, MD 
Primary care sports medicine 
Email: cindy.chang@ucsf.edu

Celina de Borja, MD
Primary care sports medicine
Email: celina.deborja@ucsf.edu

Eliana Delgado, MD, MPH 
General orthopaedics
Email: eliana.delgado@ucsf.edu

Mohammad Diab, MD 
Specializes in spine and 
hip conditions
Email: mohammad.diab@ucsf.edu

Jason Jagodzinski, MD
Specializes in trauma, 
neuromuscular and 
sports conditions
Email: jason.jagodzinski@ucsf.edu
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OAKLAND 

By fax
Fax referral form to (510) 985-2202

Call to make same-or next-day appointment
(510) 428-3238

SAN FRANCISCO 

By fax 
Fax referral form to (415) 353-4485

Call to make same-or next-day appointment
(415) 353-2967

EITHER LOCATION

By MD Link
ucsfhealth.org/mdlink

MD Link Support: (415) 514-8790

REFERRAL STATUS QUESTIONS

(877) 822-4453 or (877) UC-CHILD

How to refer
Pediatric Access Center
(877) 822-4453 or (877) UC-CHILD

Pediatric Orthopaedic Surgery
UCSF Box 0942
505 Parnassus Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94143

10.20-BGS003-V.2

https://about.ucsfbenioffchildrens.org/refer
https://www.ucsfhealth.org/mdlink



